FRPORSCHE

CARRERA CUP

FRANCE

TIMETABLE | Porsche Carrera Cup France
18/06 - 22/06/2025 | SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS

Mercredi 18 juin / Wednesday, June 18 "

09.00
14.00-19.15
17.00-18.00
17.00-18.00
19.00-21.00
After 18.00

Entrée & Installation Paddock / Paddock Entrance & Set up
Vérifications techniques / Scrutineering

Vérifications administratives / Administratives checks
Vérifications équipements / Equipments checks

Track Walk

Moteurs interdits / No engine

Jeudi 19 juin / Thursday, June 19 th

Before 09.00

08.00-12.30
09.00-10.00
09.00-10.00

10.00
11.10-11.55
12.00
13.30-18.30
13.40-16.55
17.20
17.35-17.55
18.00
19.00-21.00
After 18.00

Moteurs interdits / No engine

Montage Pneus / Tyres Fitting

Vérifications administratives / Administratives checks
Veérifications équipements / Equipments checks

Briefing Travelling (only drivers of selected cars)

Tests Privés / Private Tests (Ultra-silent exhaust mandatory)
Distribution des lunch boxes / Lunch boxes delivery

Montage Pneus / Tyres Fitting

Tests Privés / Private Tests (Ultra-silent exhaust mandatory)
Pré-grille pour Travelling / Travelling Pre-grid

Travelling for selected cars

Team Managers Meeting

Track Walk

Moteurs interdits / No engine

Vendredi 20 juin / Friday, June 20 th

Before 09.00
08.00 - 09.30
08.30-12.00
09.30

10.20

10.25

10.40
10.55-11.35
12.30- 14.30
13.00 - 19.00
15.30

15.35

15.50
16.05-16.45
18.00 - 19.00
19.00 - 20.00
19.30-21.30
After 22.00

Mobil I

Moteurs interdits / No engine

Catering Team

Montage Pneus / Tyres Fitting

Briefing Pilotes / Drivers' Briefing

Départ des trolleys / Start of the Trolleys

Début de la pré-grille / Start of the pre grid formation

Pré-grille : Voitures et trolleys / Pre-grid: cars and trolleys ready
Free Practice 1

Catering Team

Montage Pneus / Tyres Fitting

Départ des trolleys / Start of the Trolleys

Début de la pré-grille / Start of the pre grid formation

Pré-grille : Voitures et trolleys / Pre-grid: cars and trolleys ready
Free Practice 2

Marquage des pneus / Tyres registration

Apéritif Team

Catering Team

Moteurs interdits / No engine

# TAGHeuer

L.& micneLIv

Vi
28/05/2025

Camion PCCF / PCCF Truck
Camion PCCF / PCCF Truck

Camion PCCF / PCCF Truck
Camion PCCF / PCCF Truck
Camion PCCF / PCCF Truck

Hospitalité PCCF / PCCF Hospitality

Hospitalité PCCF / PCCF Hospitality

Briefing Room / Pit Building / Room 132

Hospitalité PCCF / PCCF Hospitality

Hospitalité PCCF / PCCF Hospitality
Hospitalité PCCF / PCCF Hospitality
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Samedi 21 juin / Saturday, June 21
Moteurs interdits / No engine

Before 09.00
08.00-09.30
08.30-10.30
09.00-12.00
11.50

11.55

12.10
12.25-12.55
13.00 - 15.00
13.00 - 19.00
16.10

16.15

16.30

16.45

16.50

16.55
17.00-17.35
19.30-21.30
After 22.00

Catering Team

Marquage des pneus / Tyres registration

Montage Pneus / Tyres Fitting

Départ des trolleys / Start of the Trolleys

Début de la pré-grille / Start of the pre grid formation

Hospitalité PCCF / PCCF Hospitality

Pré-grille : Voitures et trolleys / Pre-grid: cars and trolleys ready

Qualifications / Qualifying

Catering Team

Montage Pneus / Tyres Fitting

Départ des trolleys / Start of the Trolleys

Début de la pré-grille / Start of the pre grid formation

Hospitalité PCCF / PCCF Hospitality

Pré-grille : Voitures et trolleys / Pre-grid: cars and trolleys ready

Pitlane open

Pitlane closed / 5 min board

Green Flag - Start Formation Lap

Course 1/ Race 1 (30 minutes + 1 lap)

Catering Team

Moteurs interdits / No engine

Dimanche 22 juin / Sunday, June 22 nd
Moteurs interdits / No engine

Before 09.00
08.00-09.30
08.00-11.00
10.40

10.45

11.00

11.15

11.20

11.25
11.30-12.05
12.30 - 14.30
12.05

Catering Team

Montage Pneus / Tyres Fitting

Départ des trolleys / Start of the Trolleys

Début de la pré-grille / Start of the pre grid formation

Hospitalité PCCF / PCCF Hospitality

Hospitalité PCCF / PCCF Hospitality

Pré-grille : Voitures et trolleys / Pre-grid: cars and trolleys ready

Pitlane open

Pitlane closed / 5min board

Green Flag - Start Formation Lap

Course 2 / Race 2 (30 minutes + 1 lap)

Catering Team (exclusivement reservé aux packs team)

Démontage possible / Dismantling possible

Mobil I
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Hospitalité PCCF / PCCF Hospitality
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